

## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	26/07/2023	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	77002806
Name	Bottled Baking Co. Double Chocolate Brownies
Ingredients	Golden Caster Sugar, White Chocolate: (Sugar, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Self Raising Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> ), Dark Chocolate: (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cocoa Powder. White chocolate contains 28% minimum Cocoa Solids and 22% minimum <b>Milk</b> Solids. Dark chocolate contains 43% minimum Cocoa Solids.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of all nuts
Net Quantity	1
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	The Bottled Baking Co, Unit 3 Matrix House, Goodman Street, Leeds, LS10 1NZ
Instructions for use	<p>What you need:</p> <p>4 Eggs</p> <p>150g Very Soft Butter</p> <p>1x 8inch Square Tin</p> <p>Greaseproof Paper</p> <p>Method:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Preheat oven to 190c, 170c (fan), 375f or gas 5</li> <li>2. Line your tin with greaseproof paper</li> <li>3. Add all of the ingredients to a bowl and mix until a smooth batter is formed</li> <li>4. Pour the mixture in to your lined tin</li> <li>5. Bake for 25 - 30 minutes</li> <li>7. Remove from oven, cool slice &amp; enjoy!</li> </ol>

<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	Brownie mix as sold per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1761kj/420kcal
Fat	11g
Of which saturated	6.3g
Carbohydrate	76g
Of which sugars	66g
Fibre	
Protein	5.6g
Salt	0.22g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes